School
BSB
BCHS
NURS
RCAS
SOE

SOIS
SSW
CASS-PCS

Grand Total (Undup)

Fall 2023 Student/Faculty Ratio by School

Student Headcount and FTE

* FTE calculated as: FT + 1/3 PT

School
BSB

BCHS
NURS
RCAS
SOE

SOIS
SSW
CASS-PCS
DCDP

Grand Total

* FTE as calculated by IPEDS: FT + 1/3 PT

School
BSB

BCHS
NURS
RCAS
SOE

SOIS
SSW
CASS-PCS
DCDP

Grand Total

F P Total

456 81 537
361 25 386

89 9 98
1286 184 1470
71 228 299

96 267 363
141 62 203

45 23 68
2545 879 3424

Faculty Headcount and FTE

FT Faculty PT Faculty Total

15 34 49

8 15 23

6 16 22

87 121 208

7 45 52

11 22 33

9 23 32

0 18 18

0 2 2
143 296 439
Student/Faculty Ratios
Student:
Student FTE Faculty FTE  Faculty Ratio

483 26 18:1
369 13 28:1

92 11 8:1
1347 127 11:1
147 22 7:1
185 18 10:1
162 17 10:1

53 6 9:1

0 1 N/A
2838 242 12:1

Student FTE*
483
369
92
1347
147
185
162
53
2838

Faculty FTE*
26
13
11
127
22
18
17
6
1

242

Note: This analysis excludes FT librarians with faculty status and it includes all PT faculty, including those
who are full-time staff. Also, this calculation is different from the one required by IPEDS to determine
undergraduate student/faculty ratio.
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