Fall 2023 Student/Faculty Ratio by School

Student Headcount and FTE							
School	F	Р	Total	Student FTE*			
BSB	456	81	537	483			
BCHS	361	25	386	369			
NURS	89	9	98	92			
RCAS	1286	184	1470	1347			
SOE	71	228	299	147			
SOIS	96	267	363	185			
SSW	141	62	203	162			
CASS-PCS	45	23	68	53			
Grand Total (Undup)	2545	879	3424	2838			

^{*} FTE calculated as: FT + 1/3 PT

Faculty Headcount and FTE						
School	FT Faculty	PT Faculty	Total	Faculty FTE*		
BSB	15	34	49	26		
BCHS	8	15	23	13		
NURS	6	16	22	11		
RCAS	87	121	208	127		
SOE	7	45	52	22		
SOIS	11	22	33	18		
SSW	9	23	32	17		
CASS-PCS	0	18	18	6		
DCDP	0	2	2	1		
Grand Total	143	296	439	242		

^{*} FTE as calculated by IPEDS: FT + 1/3 PT

Student/Faculty Ratios							
			Student:				
School	Student FTE	Faculty FTE	Faculty Ratio				
BSB	483	26	18:1				
BCHS	369	13	28:1				
NURS	92	11	8:1				
RCAS	1347	127	11:1				
SOE	147	22	7:1				
SOIS	185	18	10:1				
SSW	162	17	10:1				
CASS-PCS	53	6	9:1				
DCDP	0	1	N/A				
Grand Total	2838	242	12:1				

Note: This analysis excludes FT librarians with faculty status and it includes all PT faculty, including those who are full-time staff. Also, this calculation is different from the one required by IPEDS to determine undergraduate student/faculty ratio.